
University of Washington COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Undergraduate Admissions Data
SPRING 1999

Total Applications: Number of Offers Extended 279
Number of Applicants: IEstim"le C&EE data is no1 available ) Total Number of Students Enrolled Frr 208

IN""""I"""" prr 1

APPLICANTS B E E ME rr1'01"1 Applications (Including Unqualified) I. 61 10 122 98 19 I

! Offcr Extended I 48 23 50 79 72 16

i Accepted* Full Time I, 36 21 39 64 51 9 I

I Accepted* Pan Time O ! 0 O 0. 0 1 0
I!% of Students wbo accepted 100.0% I 75.0% 78.0% 81.0% ~ ~ , 56.0%

IPrerequisite Cumulative GPA

Average of Applicants (Qualified)

Average ofoflers

Average of Acceptances

';umuJative GPA

Average of Applicants (Qualified)

Avcrage ofOffcrs

Average of Acceptances

Minimum GPA
c~"""'.".."...'.'".".uu,n, ",.",~..."

138

63

60

O

95.2%

26

18

15

0

83.0%

47

22

II

0

50.0%91.3% 74.0'Jt

3.65

3.65

3.65

3.16

3.30

3.30

3.49

3.81

3.84

3.58

3.75
3.72

J.55

J.77
J.76

3.39

3.51

3.47

2.94

3.05

3.08

3.08

3.15
3.13

2.97

3.26

3.10

3.07

3.20

316

3.81

3.81

3.81

3.81.

3.18

3.28

3.29

2.69

3.56

3.66

3.62

3.22

:1.55

:1.69

:1.68

:1.22

3.42

3.51

3.47

2.87

2.93

3.04

3.07

2.60

3.54

3.78

3.79

J.58

2.99

3.35

3.22

2.79

3.16

3.25

3.21

2.63

3.14

~.24

3.24

2.52

o

o

0

0.00

0.00

19

10

10

3.38

3.41

2

2

2

3.65

3.50

'6

12

12

3.53

3.54

3

0
0

0.00

0.00

15

12

9

3.41

3.44

o
o
0

0.00

0.00

o
o
0

0.00

0.00
,"'()fk.",

11~on-KesJaenlS Acce"lea~ ,

3.30

3.00

4.00

4.(!0

! 6I
18 I

'i I

-9- 'I~ 7

3

O

17

16

12

O

10

3

3

0

241
II

I
II I

o !

18
13
II
O

WOmen Applicants

Offer Extended

Women Accepted* Full Time

~meo Accep~d* Part Time

13

II

9

O

o
o
o
O
o
o
o

-4

4

2

O

I ~ I
+ o

o

o

o

IMinority Applicants

Offer Extended

Minorily Accepled* Full Timc

I ~inorily Accept~* Part Time

6

3

3

O

2

2

O

3 2

2

O0 0 0 0
, AccepTearerers 10 the actual numher or students whoeiiro[jed-

"" c Sci and CSE statistics are no1 included in the totals at the too or Ihis rcoort. CSE statistics are ror aoolicants to both ComoE and C Sci. For ouestions about these statistics.

please contact Jenny Seller at seller@cs. washington.edu.
AA and ChemE do not admit during Spring Quarter.

REVISED: 7/27/99

I fransfer Applicants**

Olfer Extended

Accepted*

Average Prerequisite GPA
.."'.l"~'

Averal:e Cumulative GPA

10

5

0


