COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING Undergraduate Admissions Data SPRING 1999

Total Applications:	447		Number of Offers Extended	279
Number of Applicants:	293	(Estimate. C&EE data is not available)	Total Number of Students Enrolled F/T	208
(No duplicates)			P/T	1

L DDV 1011100										
APPLICANTS	BSE	C&EE		^^C Sci	^^CSE	EE	IE	ME	MSE	TC
Total Applications (Including Unqualified)	1	73	61	108	138	122	47	98	19	26
Offer Extended	1	48	23	- 50	63	79	22	72	16	18
Accepted* Full Time	1	36	21	39	60	64	11	51	9	15
Accepted* Part Time	0	0	0	0.	0	0	0	1	0	0
% of Students who accepted	100.0%	75.0%	91.3%	78.0%	95.2%	81.0%	50.0%	74.0%	56.0%	83.0%
Prerequisite Cumulative GPA						[
Average of Applicants (Qualified)	3.65	3.16	3.49	3.58	3.55	3.39	2.97	3.07	2.94	3.08
Average of Offers	3.65	3.30	3.81	3.75	3.77	3.51	3.26	3.20	3.05	3.15
Average of Acceptances	3.65	3.30	3.84	3.72	3.76	3.47	3.10	3.16	3.08	3.13
Cumulative GPA										
Average of Applicants (Qualified)	3.81	3.18	3.54	3.56	3.55	3.42	2.99	3.16	2.93	3.14
Average of Offers	3.81	3.28	3.78	3.66	3.69	3.51	3.35	3.25	3.04	3.24
Average of Acceptances	3.81	3.29	3.79	3.62	3.68	3.47	3.22	3.21	3.07	3.24
Minimum GPA (Minimum 17000), Vit'A OI OHORS EXERTION, EXCHAUNTE Special cases)	3.81	2.69	3.58	3.22	3.22	2.87	2.79	2.63	2.60	2.52
i ransfer Applicants**	0	19	1	1	2	16	3	15	0	0
Offer Extended	0	10	1	1	2	12	0	12	0	0
Accepted*	0	10	1	1	2	12	0	9	0	0
Average Prerequisite GPA	0.00	3.38	4.00	3.30	3.65	3.53	0.00	3.41	0.00	0.00
Average Cumulative GPA	0.00	3.41	4.00	3.00	3.50	3.54	0.00	3.44	0.00	0.00
Non-Residents Accepted*	0	2	3	6	9	2	4	8	0	0
Women Applicants	0	17	10	18	24	18	14	12	4	13
Offer Extended	0	16	3	10	- 11	13	7	10	4	111
Women Accepted* Full Time	0	12	3	8	11	11	3	5	4	9
Women Accepted* Part Time	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Minority Applicants	0	T I	5	5	6	4	7	2	l I	0
Offer Extended	0	1	2	3	3	4	2	1	1	0
Minority Accepted* Full Time	0	1	2	1	3	2	2	1	1	0
Minority Accepted* Part Time	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
								1	1	

^{*} Accepted refers to the actual number of students who enrolled. **Students who apply to dept. from 2 or 4 yr. schools

AA and ChemE do not admit during Spring Quarter.

^{^^} C Sci and CSE statistics are not included in the totals at the top of this report. CSE statistics are for applicants to both CompE and C Sci. For questions about these statistics, please contact Jenny Seller at seller@cs.washington.edu.